Victorian
Automotive
Forum Inc.

AGENDA

c/o 2a Skinner St, Bittern, Vic 3918
Registration Number A0046959D
E: vicautoforum@outlook.com

T: 0419 845 586

President — Adrian Lea

Vice President — Gavin Cribb
Secretary — Ron Locandro
Treasurer — Peter Lawrence

Host: Gotafe

Venue: 27 Docker Street Wangaratta

Day 1

25, November,2021

12.30pm

1.00
1:10
1:20
1:30
1:40
1:50
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:20

5.00

5:00-5:30
6:00pm

Light lunch, tea, coffee and networking

Welcome to Gotafe

Opening proceedings, welcome to the VAF
Minutes of previous meeting

Website Update

Treasurers Report

CMM Report

Jacob Group presentation

VACC

Short Break

Excursion to Premier Panel & Tour of McGregor Machinery

Return to Gotafe
(if time, institute tour can be arranged at end of the day)

Close
Evening meal — Gateway Hotel 29-37 Ryley St Wangaratta

1 | VAF Agenda 25™ — 26" November 2021

Provided by Gotafe Hospitality
students

Institute Director / Ed manager
Adrian Lea

Adrian Lea

Alan Platt

Peter Lawrence

Pat Thornton

Neville Jacob

TBC Chris Whyte

Russell @ Premier Panels / Tenny @

McGregors

Continued next page



I Vlictorian
Automotive
Forum Inc.

AGENDA

Host: Gotafe

Venue: 27 Docker Street Wangaratta

Day 2
26, November, 2021
8.30am Networking and welcome
8:45 Bestech Australia
9:30 Haeuslers/John Deer
10:15 Short Break
10.35 Auto 8 — Automotive, Agricultural & Industrial Spare Parts
11.20 Jet Car Promotions
(if time, institute tour can be arranged at end of the day)
12:15pm Light lunch, tea, coffee and networking

2 | VAF Agenda 25" — 26" November 2021

c/o 2a Skinner St, Bittern, Vic 3918
Registration Number A0046959D
E: vicautoforum@outlook.com

T: 0419 845 586

President — Adrian Lea

Vice President — Gavin Cribb
Secretary — Ron Locandro
Treasurer — Peter Lawrence

Paul
TBA

Morning Tea provided by Gotafe
Hospitality students

Aaron Plum

Dave Nicotra



