

c/o 2a Skinner St, Bittern, Vic 3918 Registration Number A0046959D E: vicautoforum@outlook.com T: 0419 845 586

President – Adrian Lea Vice President – Gavin Cribb Secretary – Ron Locandro Treasurer – Peter Lawrence

AGENDA

Host: Gotafe

Venue: 27 Docker Street Wangaratta

Day 1

25, November, 2021

12.30pm	Light lunch, tea, coffee and networking	Provided by Gotafe Hospitality students
1.00	Welcome to Gotafe	Institute Director / Ed manager
1:10	Opening proceedings, welcome to the VAF	Adrian Lea
1:20	Minutes of previous meeting	Adrian Lea
1:30	Website Update	Alan Platt
1:40	Treasurers Report	Peter Lawrence
1:50	CMM Report	Pat Thornton
2:00	Jacob Group presentation	Neville Jacob
2:30	VACC	TBC Chris Whyte
3:00	Short Break	
3:20	Excursion to Premier Panel & Tour of McGregor Machinery	Russell @ Premier Panels / Tenny @ McGregors
5.00	Return to Gotafe	
	(if time, institute tour can be arranged at end of the day)	
5:00-5:30 6:00pm	Close Evening meal – Gateway Hotel 29-37 Ryley St Wangaratta	

Continued next page



c/o 2a Skinner St, Bittern, Vic 3918 Registration Number A0046959D E: vicautoforum@outlook.com T: 0419 845 586

President – Adrian Lea Vice President – Gavin Cribb Secretary – Ron Locandro Treasurer – Peter Lawrence

AGENDA

Host: Gotafe

Venue: 27 Docker Street Wangaratta

Day 2

26, November, 2021

8.30am	Networking and welcome	
8:45	Bestech Australia	Paul
9:30	Haeuslers/John Deer	ТВА
10:15	Short Break	Morning Tea provided by Gotafe Hospitality students
10.35	Auto 8 – Automotive, Agricultural & Industrial Spare Parts	Aaron Plum
11.20	Jet Car Promotions	Dave Nicotra
	(if time, institute tour can be arranged at end of the day)	
12:15pm	Light lunch, tea, coffee and networking	